
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: BILL NO. 18-
176

Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:9/25/2018 City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: Final action:10/16/2018 10/16/2018

Title: An Ordinance approving Amendment No. 3 to the original adopted budget, Ordinance No. 8405 for
the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, by revising the authorized expenditures for the City of Lee’s
Summit to correct an entry error for the Fleet Operations Fund. (F&BC 10-1-18)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FY19 Amendment 3 Ordinance.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

for second readingCity Council - Regular Session10/16/2018 1 Pass

adopted and numberedCity Council - Regular Session10/16/2018 1 Pass

recommended for approvalFinance and Budget Committee10/1/2018 1 Pass

An Ordinance approving Amendment No. 3 to the original adopted budget, Ordinance No. 8405 for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2019, by revising the authorized expenditures for the City of Lee’s Summit to correct an entry error for
the Fleet Operations Fund. (F&BC 10-1-18)

Issue/Request:
An Ordinance approving Amendment No. 3 to the original adopted budget, Ordinance No. 8405 for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2019, by revising the authorized expenditures for the City of Lee’s Summit to correct an entry error for

the Fleet Operations Fund.

Key Issues:
The original adopted budget appropriated $5,892,407 which was incorrect.  The amount should have been
$6,076,783.  The error occured within the excel document that assembles the budget amount.

Following adoption of the budget, it was later amended using the incorrect amount of $6,076,783 as the initial
appropriation.  The new amended total is correct however it does not reconcile when looking at the original
adopted amount.

Proposed City Council Motion:
FIRST MOTION:  I move for a second reading of An Ordinance approving Amendment No. 3 to the original adopted
budget, Ordinance No. 8405 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, by revising the authorized expenditures for the City
of Lee’s Summit to correct an entry error for the Fleet Operations Fund.

SECOND MOTION:  I move for adoption of An Ordinance approving Amendment No. 3 to the original adopted budget,
Ordinance No. 8405 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, by revising the authorized expenditures for the City of Lee’s

Summit to correct an entry error for the Fleet Operations Fund.

The City of Lee's Summit Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: BILL NO. 18-176, Version: 1

Nick Edwards | Assistant City Manager

Committee Recommendation: Motion by Councilmember Carlyle, seconded by Councilmember Edson this
Ordinance was recommended for approval to the City Council - Regular Session due back on 10/16/2018. The
vote was unanimous. (F&BC 10-1-18)

The City of Lee's Summit Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

